MRD 1/25/0		02-01-2001	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION		i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	The same of the sa	101602259	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Blass record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): TVC Communications Inc.	JAN 25 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party Name: Marc Talon, Inc. 300 Delaware Aven Wilmington, Delawa	ue, Suite 553
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation - State of Delaware Other	Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance:	ttached? Yes X No	Limited Partnership X Corporation - State of Califorr Other	ia
X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 18, 2001	Merger Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is attated (Designations must be a separated Additional name(s) & address(estable)	ched: Yes X No document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75/837,125			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Edward G. Greive Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber Street Address: Fourth Floor, First National Tower City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed)
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin	g by deposit account)
1/31/2001 DEYRNE 00000239 75837125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1 FC 481 40.00 Statement and signature.	1		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Edward G. Greive		JG, Grur _	January 19, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of a United States Trademark Application is made by and between **TVC Communications**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office and principal place of business at 800 Airport Road, Annville, PA 17003, hereinafter designated as Assignor, and **Marc Talon**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, with an office and principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 553, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter designated as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/837,125, filed October 29, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said Trademark Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Application together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark Application, as well as all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

VIK.C.US0005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0190

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the said Trademark Application, and that it has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 18th day of ______, 2001, nunc pro tunc the 7th day of March 2000.

TVC Communications, Inc.

Vice President and Treasurer

COUNTY OF Juridson

On this 18 to day of Junuary , 2001, before me, a Notary Public for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Barbara S. Persun to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that: she is the Vice President and Treasurer of Assignor, the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that she did sign the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of herself personally and as the act of said corporation in her capacity as the Vice President and Treasurer of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

Nina E. Curry Notary Public State at Large Davidson County, State of Tennessee My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2004

-2-

VIK.C.US0005